Atty. Dkt. No. 081356-0161

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office			
P.	ATENTS ONLY			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	ademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
National Institute of Advanced	Naoki MITA			
Industrial Science and Technology	3-1 Kasumigaseki 1-chome			
•	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN			
	Yoshishige KATO			
	3-1 Kasumigaseki 1-chome			
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN			
	Yutaka KANAI			
	3-1 Kasumigaseki 1-chome			
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN			
	National Institute of Advanced			
	Industrial Science and Technology			
	3-1 Kasumigaseki 1-chome			
Additional conveying party(ics) attached? NO	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: October 06, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A, Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:			
001450 4 45	6 7 E O 6 A E			
09/470,147	6,350,605			
Additional numbers attached? <b>NO</b>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be faxed to:				
Stephen A. Bent	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Credit card authorization form			
Washington Harbour				
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
Fax No.: 202-672-5399				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the hest of my knowledge and helief the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	rized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this			
matter to the above-identified deposit account.	1 .			
Stephen A. Bent	October 18, 2006			
Name of passes signing	Signature Date			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
Total mushes of a control including according to the horse and decreased and decreased and decreased.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

RightFax

10/25/06 4:35 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

## 700292583

Atty. Dkt. No. 081356-0161

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		NT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	Potent and Trademork Office
PAT	ENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Petent and Tradem	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies	thereof.
Name of conveying party(iee):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	· <u></u>
National Institute of Advanced	Naoki MITA	
Industrial Science and Technology	Yoshishige KATO	
minest in between and recommend	Yutaka KANAI	
	National Institute of Advanced	
	Industrial Science and Technology	
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO		
Nature of conveyance:		
ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date:	A 1 100 1 4 5 6 11 4 5 5 1 1 20	
October 06, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	NO
Application number(s) or patient number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the e	necution date of the application is:	
A. Petent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:	
09/470,147	6,350,605	
Addition	nal numbers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence egneeming document should be faxed to:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:	1
edicerning document should be razed to:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	10.00
Stephen A. Bent		
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Credit card authorization form	
Washington Harbour	Charge to deposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 Faz No.: 202-672-5399	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and algorithms:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the
riginal document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized t	to charge any additional recordation fees which may be requ	uired in this
atter to the above-identified deposit account.	1 ()	
Stephen A. Beut	a Clean Occoper	18, 2006
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do-	cum <b>an</b> : 3

10/26/2006 15∶18 FAX 🛂 005/006

RightFax

10/25/06 4:35

PAGE 005/006

Fax Server

Patent No. 6,350,605

Docket No. 081356/0161

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignee:

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

by virtue of the assignment duly recorded at Reel 013552 and Frame 0427 on December 6, 2002, is the assignee of the invention rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. patent application, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto as follows:

- 1. NAOKI MITA (inventor), 18% interest;
- 2. YOSHISHIGE KATO (inventor), 14% interest,
- 3. YUTAKA KANAI (inventor), 3% interest; and
- 4, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 65% interest

## baving an addresses at

- 1. 1-3, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8563, JAPAN
- Onogawa 16-3, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8569, JAPAN
- 3. 1-3, Higashi 1-chome, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8563, JAPAN
- 4, 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEES) entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions,

in and to the invention(s) relating thereto, identified as follows:

PATENT NO.	<u>issued date</u>	THLE
6,350,605	February 26, 2002	NOVEL MICROORGANISMS, MICROBIAL SYMBIONIS, THEIR CULTURE METHODS, AND METHODS FOR TREATING MANGANESE- CONTAINING WATER USING THEM

in and to said United States Patent Application, and in and to any and all Leners Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to transfer any and all such Leners Patent to said Assigned in accordance herewith; this assignment being under coverant, not only that full power to make the same is lead by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant,

WASH\_1601853.1

RightFax

10/25/06 4:35

PAGE 006/006

Fax Server

Patent No. 6,350,605

Docket No. 081356/0161

license, or other right heretofore given, such that all such Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: October 12, 2006

Name: Shigaru IINO Title: (\*\*see below)

On behalf of the NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGY

\*\*Title: Director of

Intellectual Property

Department

Date: October 12, 2006

WITNESS:

Satoshi KUBOTA

Date: \_\_October 12, 2006

WITNESS:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

Ø 001/006 10/26/2006 15:17 FAX

RightFax

10/25/06 4:35 PAGE 002/006 Fax Server

To: Mancus Kirk



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 25, 2006

PTAS

\*700292583A\*

\*700292583A\*

STEPHEN A. BENT FOLEY & LARDNER WASHINGTON HARBOUR 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700292583

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES FOSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

10/26/2006 15:17 FAX **2** 002/006

RightFax 10/25/06 4:35 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**